# ELK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS Approved Minutes Special Meeting June 20, 2022

If you would like to attend the meeting via zoom, go to: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85098585649?pwd=ZnJUYkszUFVjWXo0aEY5TmJjTmhvUT09 select join meeting and enter meeting ID: 850 9858 5649 Password: 899123

#### Special Scheduled Meeting 8:00 a.m. - Call to Order

8:00 p.m. - County Wage Scale

### Adjournment

Commissioners Present: Shari Kaminska, District I Doug Hendricks, District II Jake Liebau, District III

Others:

Beth Koehler, EM Stephanie Ollenborger, ROD Rachel Ware, Treasurer Skylar Harrod, Public Works Office Jessica Kessler, Treas. Office Joanna Hunter, City of Howard

## Call to Order

Chairman Hendricks call the meeting to order at 8:00 a.m. Commissioners Kaminska, Hendricks and Liebau were all present as well as County Clerk Kerry Harrod.

### County Wage Scale

Discussion was had regarding the wage scale. The department heads would like to evaluate their employees on their anniversary date and present the Commission with merit increases if necessary. The department heads would like to continue to work on the wage scale before any decisions are made.

## Executive Session 8:56 a.m.

Commissioner Kaminska moved and Commissioner Liebau seconded the motion to go into executive session for 5minutues to discuss non-elected personnel. Motion carried 3-0.

# Back in session.

Action: Commissioner Liebau moved and Commissioner Kaminska seconded the motion to increase Erica Cordell's hourly wage to \$15.00 an hour. Motion carried 3-0.

### Adjourn

Commissioner Kaminska moved and Commissioner Liebau seconded the motion to adjourn at 9:06 a.m. Motion carried 3-0.

ATTEST:

Kerry E. Harrod Elk County Clerk Shari Kaminska, District I

Doug Hendricks, District II (Chairman)

Jake Liebau, District III

County Clerk: Kerry Harrod

John Walker, Sheriff Don Sanders, Public Works Erica Cordell, Co Atty Office Kristian Kraft, Deputy Treasurer Stefni Hebb, Deputy Clerk